2004 are presented as if the companies had merged as of January 1, 2002.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2003 (UNAUDITED)

   (In thousands, except per share price.)

   Meridian   Pro Forma
   Occupational   Consolidated
   Healthcare   I-trax, Inc.
   I-trax, Inc.   Associates,   and
   and   Inc., and   Pro Forma   Subsidiaries
   Subsidiaries   Subsidiaries   Adjustments   (Unaudited)
   December 31,   December 31,   Adj   (Unaudited)   December 31,
   2003 (a)   2003 (b)   Ref.   (c)   2003
   --------------- ------------------------ --------------- ----------------

   Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   574   $   11,299   A   $   37,000   $   4,470
   F   (25,508)
   F   (1,169)
   C   (1,500)
   E   (9,492)
   H   (500)
   I   (5,000)

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K/A

25

   N   (1,234)
   Accounts receivable, net   549   17,167   17,716
   Other current assets   188   2,002   2,190
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------
   Total current assets   1,311   30,468   (7,403)   24,376
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

   Investments in CHD Meridian   --   --   F   72,977   --
   G   (72,977)
   Property, equipment and
   furniture, net   1,515   2,880   4,395
   Deferred marketing costs,
   net   831   --   831
   Deposit on intellectual
   license   160   --   160
   Deferred acquisition costs   85   --   85
   Debt issuance costs   35   --   35
   Goodwill   8,424   8,181   G   28,633   45,238
   Customer lists\relations,
   net   768   7,101   G   22,235   30,104
   Non-compete agreements, net   449   449
   Other intangibles, net   --   70   G   1,030   1,100
   Other long term assets   25   36   61
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

   Total assets   $   13,603   $   48,736   $   44,495   $   106,834
   =============== ==================   =============== ================

   (Continues on following page.)

   -27-

   Meridian   Pro Forma
   Occupational   Consolidated
   Healthcare   I-trax, Inc.
   I-trax, Inc.   Associates,   and
   and   Inc., and   Pro Forma   Subsidiaries
   Subsidiaries   Subsidiaries   Adjustments   (Unaudited)
   December 31,   December 31,   Adj   (Unaudited)   December 31,
   2003 (a)   2003 (b)   Ref.   (c)   2003
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

Current liabilities

Accounts payable   606   5,955   6,561
Accrued expenses   361   4,088   N   (156)   4,293
Due to related parties   280   --   N   (280)   --
Deferred revenue   240   951   1,191
Other current liabilities   115   7,586   7,701
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

Total current liabilities   1,602   18,580   (436)   19,746
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

Common Stock Warrants   2,760   --   L   350   --
   M   (3,110)

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K/A

26

Credit lines payable, long
   term   --   --   A   12,000   12,000
Promissory notes and
   debenture payable, net of
   discount   798   --   N   (798)   --

Other long term liabilities   58   2,548   2,606
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------
Total liabilities   5,218   21,128   8,006   34,352
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

Preferred stock   --   --   A   25,000   30,000
   F   10,000
   I   (5,000)
Common stock and additional
   paid -in-capital   47,290   66,923   F   36,300   106,787
   C   (1,500)
   E   (9,492)
   B   24,600
   D   2,125
   D   (2,125)
   G   (60,394)
   L   (350)
   H   300
   M   3,110
Accumulated deficit and other   (38,905)   (39,315)  G   39,315   (64,305)
   B   (24,600)
   H   (800)
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

Total stockholders' equity   8,385   27,608   36,489   72,482
   --------------- ------------------   --------------- ----------------

Total liabilities and
   stockholder's equity   $   13,603   $   48,736   $   44,495   $   106,834
   =============== ==================   =============== ================

   (Continues on following page.)

   -28-

   (Continues from previous page.)

(a)   Represents historical balance sheet of I-trax, Inc. and subsidiaries as
   of December 31, 2003 derived from the audited consolidated financial
   statements included in I-trax's Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the
   year ended December 31, 2004, as amended.

(b)   Represents historical balance sheet of Meridian Occupational Healthcare

[…]

(UNAUDITED)

   (In thousands, except per share price.)

   Meridian   Pro Forma
   Occupational   consolidated
   Healthcare   I-trax, Inc. and
   I-trax, Inc. and   ssociates, Inc. and   Subsidiaries for
   Subsidiaries for   ubsidiaries for the   Pro Forma   the quarter ended
   the quarter ended   A   quarter ended   Adj.   adjustments   March 31, 2004
   March 31, 2004 (a)   SMarch 31, 2004 (b)   Ref.   (Unaudited) (c)   (Unaudited)
   --------------------- ---------------------- ------  -------------------  -----------------

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K/A

28

Revenue   $   1,447   $   23,355   $   24,802
   --------------------- ----------------------   --------------

Cost and expenses:
  Cost of revenue/operating expenses   697   18,028   18,725
  General and administrative expenses   2,021   5,832   O   (2,770)   5,083
  Depreciation and amortization   435   388   J   435   1,258
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  --------------
Total costs and expenses   3,153   24,248   (2,335)   25,066
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  --------------

Operating (loss) income   (1,706)   (893)   (2,335)   (264)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  --------------

Other (expenses) income:
  Interest (expense) income   (613)   29   K   (180)   (764)
  Amortization of financing costs   (35)   --   (35)
  Other expenses   (350)   --   (350)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  --------------
Total other expenses   (998)   29   (180)   (1,149)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  --------------

Net income (loss) before provision for
   income taxes   (2,704)   (864)   (2,155)   (1,413)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  --------------

Provision for income taxes   --   --   --   --
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  --------------

[…]

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   (In thousands, except per share price.)

   Meridian   Pro Forma
   Occupational   consolidated
   I-trax, Inc. and   Healthcare   I-trax, Inc. and
   Subsidiaries for   Associates, Inc. and   Subsidiaries for
   the year ended   Subsidiaries for the   Pro Forma   the year ended
   December 31, 2003   year ended December   Adj.   adjustments   December 31, 2003
   (a)   31, 2003 (b)   Ref.   (Unaudited) (c)   (Unaudited)
   --------------------- ---------------------- ------  -------------------  -----------------

Revenue   $   4,189   $   93,994   $   98,183
   --------------------- ----------------------   ---------------

Cost and expenses:
  Cost of revenue/operating expenses   1,372   72,967   74,339
  General and administrative   4,210   15,005   19,215
  Depreciation and amortization   1,702   1,461   J   1,740   4,903
  Impairment charge related to
   intangible assets   458   458
  Marketing and publicity   1,763   --   1,763
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  ---------------
Total costs and expenses   9,505   89,433   1,740   100,678
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  ---------------

Operating (loss) income   (5,316)   4,561   (1,740)   (2,495)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  ---------------

Other income (expenses):
  Proceeds from life insurance policy   500   --   500
  Costs in connection with terminated
   acquisition   (200)   --   (200)
  Amortization of debt issuance and
   conversion costs   (337)   --   (337)
  Increase in common stock warrants   (301)   --   L   (350)   (651)
  Interest (expense) income and
   financing costs   (2,405)   87   K   (720)   (3,038)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  ---------------
Total other expenses   (2,743)   87   (1,070)   (3,726)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  ---------------

Net income (loss) before provision for
   income taxes   (8,059)   4,648   (2,810)   (6,221)
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  ---------------

Provision for income taxes   --   339   --   339
   --------------------- ----------------------   -------------------  ---------------

Net income (loss)   $   (8,059)   $   4,309   $   (2,810)  $   (6,560)
   ===================== ======================   ===================  ===============

Loss per common share:

Basic and diluted   $   (0.74)   $   (0.31)

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K/A

31

   =====================   ===============

Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding:   10,905   F   10,000   20,905
   =====================   ===============

   (Continues on following page.)

   -32-

   (Continues from previous page.)

(a)   Represents historical statement of operations of I-trax and
   subsidiaries for the year ended December 31, 2003 derived from the
   audited financial statements included in I-trax's Annual Report on Form
   10-KSB for the year ended December 31, 2004, as amended.

(b)   Represents historical statement of operations of CHD Meridian

[…]

were consummated on January 1, 2002.

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K/A

32

financial information.

   -33-

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (UNAUDITED)

   (In thousands, except per share price.)

   Meridian
   Occupational   Pro Forma
   I-trax, Inc. and   Healthcare   consolidated
   Subsidiaries for   Associates, Inc. and   Pro Forma   I-trax, Inc. and
   the year ended   Subsidiaries for the   adjustments   Subsidiaries for
   December 31,   year ended December   Adj.   consolidated   the year ended
   2002 (a)   31, 2002 (b)   Ref.   (Unaudited) (c)   December 31, 2002
   ------------------ ---------------------- -------  ---------------- --------------------

Revenue   $   3,932   $   88,313   $   92,245
   ------------------ ----------------------   --------------------

Cost and expenses:
  Cost of revenue/operating expenses   1,229   70,047   71,276
  General and administrative   5,955   14,275   H   500   20,730
  Depreciation and amortization   2,045   1,854   J   1,740   5,639
  Marketing and publicity   774   --   774
  Research & Development   410   --   410
  Impairment charges related to
   intangible assets   1,648   --   1,648
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Total costs and expenses   12,061   86,176   2,240   100,477
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Operating (loss) income   (8,129)   2,137   (2,240)   (8,232)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Other income (expenses):
  Amortization of debt issuance and
   conversion costs   (187)   --   (187)
  Interest (expense) income and
   financing costs   (1,108)   124   K   (720)   (1,704)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Total other expenses   (1,295)   124   (720)   (1,891)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Net income(loss) before provision for
   income taxes   (9,424)   2,261   (2,960)   (10,123)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Provision for income taxes   --   337   337
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form 8-K/A

33

Net Income (loss)   (9,424)   1,924   (2,960)   (10,460)

Less: dividends applicable to preferred
   stockholders   --   --   B, F   15,820   15,820
   ------------------ ----------------------   ---------------- --------------------

Net income (loss) applicable to common
   stock   $   (9,424)   $   1,924   $   (18,780)   $   (26,280)
   ================== ======================   ================ ====================

Loss per common share:

Basic and diluted   $   (1.04)   $   (1.38)
   ==================   ====================

Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding:   9,097   F   10,000   19,097
   ==================   ====================

   (Continues on following page.)

   -34-

   (Continues from previous page.)

(a)   Represents historical statement of operations of I-trax and
   subsidiaries for the year ended December 31, 2002 derived from the
   audited financial statements included in I-trax's Annual Report on Form
   10-KSB for the year ended December 31, 2004, as amended.

(b)   Represents historical statement of operations of CHD Meridian